DocuSign Envelope ID: 01ADE359-BC8D-4A8D-87C6-1284C18FB82F

202106150114 06/15/2021 03:23 PM Pages: 1 of 5 Fees: \$107.50 Skagit County Auditor, WA

After recording, return to: Chicago Title Company of Washington 425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

CHICAGO TITLE

Grantor (Name of Decedent): -	Raymond J	Senechal
Grantee (Heirs): <u>Alice V</u>	Scheduel	

Abbreviated Legal Description: UNIT 74, THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE CEDARS, A CONDO, BEING PTN SE 1/4 SE 1/4 S-34-4

Tax Parcel No.(s): P116274 / 4739-000-074-0000

INHERITANCE LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

(To Be Recorded for Excise Tax Affidavit Claiming Exempt Transfer of Ownership)

STATE OF Washington	
COUNTY OF SKATH	
The undersigned, Gan L Several, executes this affidavit relating to the estate	of
Kaymond Joseph Schedual (herein "Decedent"), who died on May 02, 2021	٫
in the County of SKAME, State of Washing M., then being a resident of the	e
City of LAKE STEVENS, County of SKAGAT, State of WASHINGTON	
(A copy of the death certificate is attached hereto.)	
The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says:	
1. This Affidavit is to be recorded as an affirmation of facts showing that I am a rightful heir to the property described below.	ю
Relationship of the Affiant to the Decedent	
2. The undersigned is (check one):	

the lawful surviving spouse of the Decedent

- Registered domestic partner of the Decedent
- Surviving child of the Decedent
- One (1) of the joint tenants named in that certain instrument creating a joint tenancy with a right of

survivorship identified in that certain deed recorded on

[mm/dd/yyyy], under Recording No.

County, Washington,

Affidavit (Lack of Probate) WA0000080.doc / Updated: 04.28.20 Printed: 06.03.21 @ 04:12 PM by JP -CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620047675

in

DocuSign Envelope ID: 01ADE359-BC8D-4A8D-87C6-1284C18FB82F

INHERITANCE LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

.

(To Be Recorded for Excise Tax Affidavit Claiming Exempt Transfer of Ownership)

(continued)

other (identify:)

Names of All Heirs of the Decedent

3. That all the heirs at law of the decedent that were living at the time decedent's death are listed below. [Use the reverse side or attach a list if necessary]

Name and relationship:	Alle V Senecha Spouse
Name and relationship:	
Name and relationship:	·
Name and relationship:	

Description of the Property

4. That among the items of real property owned by the Decedent at the time of death was real estate located in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, and described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

5. Status of the Will (If any)

The decedent left a Will that devises real property.

/D The decedent left no Will that devises real property.

IN,WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

nerte Signature

Print Name

State of Washington

County of Size ham

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 10 June by GAR 2021 Sewechal (name of person making statement).



Cray 10

Name: CRAIG-TE IFel Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, Residing at RING My appointment expires: 11-15-2024

Affidavit (Lack of Probate) WA0000060.doc / Updated: 04.28.20 Printed: 05.03.21 @ 04:12 PM by JP -CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620047675 DocuSign Envelope ID: 01ADE359-BC8D-4A8D-87C6-1284C18FB82F

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

For APN/Parcel ID(s): P116274 / 4739-000-074-0000

UNIT 74, THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE CEDARS, A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE AMENDED DECLARATION THEREOF RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200008240077 AND AMENDED SURVEY MAP AND PLANS THEREOF RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 199909170115, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Affidavit (Lack of Probate) WA0000080,doc / Updated: 04.28.20

Printed: 06.03.21 @ 04:12 PM by JP -CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620047675

202106150114

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH



CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2021-021196

FIRST AND MIDDLE NAME(S): RAYMOND J.

COUNTY OF DEATH: SKAGIT DATE OF DEATH: MAY 02, 2021 HOUR OF DEATH: 11:06 PM SEX: MALE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

NUMBER:

AGE: 91 YEARS

HISPANIC ORIGIN: NO, NOT SPANISH/HISPANIC/LATINO RACE: WHITE

BIRTH DATE: MALTA, MT

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED SURVIVING SPOUSE: ALICE V LAPLANTE

OCCUPATION: COMMUNICATION CHIEF CTC INDUSTRY: UNITED STATES NAVY EDUCATION: HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED COMPLETED US ARMED FORCES: YES

INFORMANT: GARY LEE SENECHAL RELATIONSHIP: SON ADDRESS: 2812 124TH AVE. NE, LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258

CAUSE OF DEATH:

INTERVAL: 10 DAYS

B: CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE

18 1

č

D.

INTERVAL

OTHER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH: RIGHT LUNG MASS (PRESUMED LUNG CANCER)

DATE OF INJURY: HOUR OF INJURY: INJURY AT WORK: PLACE OF INJURY:

LOCATION OF INJURY.

CHTY, STATE, ŻIP CDUNTY: DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:

IF TRANSPORTATION INJURY, SPECIFY: NOT APPLICABLE

PLACE OF DEATH: OTHER PLACE FACILITY OR ADDRESS: MOUNTAIN GLEN RETIREMENT CENTER CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

FEE NUMBER:

RESIDENCE STREET: 1097 SINCLAIR WAY CITY, STATE, ZIP: BURLINGTON, WA 98233 INSIDE CITY LIMITS: YES COUNTY: SKAGIT TRIBAL RESERVATION: NOT APPLICABLE LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 20 YEARS

FATHER: JOSEPH JULIAN SENECHAL

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: CREMATION PLACE OF DISPOSITION: MOUNT VERNON CREMATORY

OTTY, STATE: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON DISPOSITION DATE: MAY 05, 2021

FUNERAL FACILITY: KERN FUNERAL HOME

ADDRESS: 1122 S. 3RD STREET CITY, STATE, ZIP, MT. VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 RUNERACDIRECTOR: DAVID LUKOV

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL AUTOPSY: NO WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH: NOT APPLICABLE IND TOBAGCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH: YES PREGNANCY STATUS IF FEMALE: NO RESPONSE

CERTIFICR MAME: LESLIE A. ESTEP, MD TITLE: PHYSICIAN CERTIFICR ADDRESS: 227 FREEWAY DRIVE, SUITE A CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273 DATE SIGNED: MAY 04, 2021

DOH 482 STAMLER

CASE REFERRED TO ME/CORONER: NO FILE NUMBER: NOT APPLICABLE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN: NOT APPLICABLE

LOCAL DEPUTY REGISTRAR: BELEN MARTINEZ DATE RÉCEIVED; MAY 05, 2021



Affidavit for Correction

WHealth		fidavit for (06/15/2021 03	23 PN OPsig	975101 5 WA 98504-7814
DOH 422-034 August 2019	This is a legal do	ocument. Comp	ete in iı	sk and d	o not alter.	360-236-	
State File Number	Fee Number	STATE OFFI	CE USE	ONLY Initials	Date	Affiday	it Number
							·
Record Type: Birt		and a subscript of the	atch cur arriage	rent info	rmation on record		
1. Name on Record:			annaña.		2. Date of Event:		e of Event:
First Midd		Last			MM/DD/YYYY		or County)
I. Name on Record: First Midd 4. Father/Parent Full Birth Name (Spectrum) First Midd				Parent Fu	I Birth Name (Spous	se B for Marriag	•
First Midd 6. Name of Person Requesting Co		Last/Maiden Relationship to	First	elf	Middle	Informant	Last/Maiden
		Person on Red		Parent(s)	Funeral Director	Other (spec	
7. Return Mailing Address: PO Box or Street Address	·		CR		<u> </u>	Siate	Žiρ
Telephone Number:			Email Add				
Use the section below f	or requesting any	/ changes on the	record.	The rec	ord is incorrect o	r incomplete	as follows:
The record cur	and the second se				The true		
8.			9.				
10.			11.				
12.			13.		· · ·		
I declare under penalty	of perjury under						d correct.
14a. Signature:					^d parent (if required):		
Printed name:		Date:	Printed na	me:			Date:
 Birth Certificates Only a parent(s), legal guardian (if the constraint of the proof(s) must match the asser Mary Ann Doe. Proof documentation must be five or the advection of the constraint of the second of the constraint of the constrai	ted fact(s). For example, where years old or e a parent to a birth or a court order proving owing the filling of an a changed once to ei on of the first, middle to change the last mains or middle name. proof documentation proof documentation	aple, if the affidavit s stablished within five ertificate (use Ackno guardianship. Acknowledgement ther parents' name e or last names); ame. h is required. from a medical	ays the n e years of wedgmer <u>Adult (18</u> • Only II • If the f require • If the f is inco • To corn is requ	ame shoul birth. It of Paren years or o he adult ca irst or mid- ad. irst, middle rrect, two rect parent ired.	d be Mary Ann Doe, tage form DOH 422- ider) an change his or her dle name is missing, a and/or last name is bleces of proof docur is birth date, place of	the proof must s 159). birth certificate. three pieces of p misspelled, or n nentation are rea birth, or name, o	proof documentation are nonth and/or day of birth nuirad. ne proof documentation
 Death Certificates Only the informant may change the member may change the non-medi adult child or stepchild. Marital state The medical information (cause of or Marriage/Dissolution (Divorce) Certification Personal facts (minor spelling change) To change the date or place of married 	cal information with us requires a certifie death) may be chang cates as in name, date or (proof documentation d court order if som ged only by the certi place of birth, or res te officiant (marriage	i. Family i sone othe fying phys idence) m) or clerk	nembers a r than the fician or th ay be cha of court (d	re spouse or registe informant is requesti e coroner/medical av nged by the person v issolution) must com	red domestic pa ng the change. kaminer. vith one piece o	rtner, parent, sibling, or
		CEF	KI	·IEL)		

Skagit County Health Department Howard Leibrand M.D., Health Officer

0 4 4 9 7 9 7 8

Certificate not valid unless the Seal of the State of Washington changes color when heat applied.